
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 11,454,336.23 0.00 14,203,057.74 14,203,057.742,748,721.51GENERAL FUND11011

(11,045,836.66) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,045,836.660.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(11,045,836.66) 11,454,336.23 0.00 14,203,057.74 25,248,894.402,748,721.51

0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (11,045,836.66) 0.00 (11,045,836.66) (11,045,836.66)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,100.00) (1,100.00)(1,100.00)CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS PRIVAT41920

(17,899,019.98) 0.00 0.00 (17,899,019.98) 0.00(17,899,019.98)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(21,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (41,250.00) (20,250.00)(41,250.00)INTER-GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT RE43215

(17,920,019.98) 0.00 0.00 (17,941,369.98) (21,350.00)(17,941,369.98)
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 5,886,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,219,010.53 666,989.475,219,010.53 11.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,358,860.00 0.00 0.00 2,109,966.59 248,893.412,109,966.59 10.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,539,647.67 0.00 5,077.44 3,731,814.61 8,807,833.063,726,737.17 70.253000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35,000.00 0.00 332.00 332.00 34,668.000.00 99.155000
SUPPLIES 380,418.97 0.00 60,745.00 384,600.71 (4,181.74)323,855.71 -1.156000

1000 21,199,926.64 0.00 66,154.44 11,445,724.44 9,754,202.2011,379,570.00 46.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,323,360.00 0.00 0.00 2,229,329.86 94,030.142,229,329.86 4.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 949,946.00 0.00 0.00 851,966.50 97,979.50851,966.50 10.352000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,842,504.00 0.00 207,375.65 785,452.18 3,057,051.82578,076.53 79.653000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 146,500.00 0.00 29,257.59 95,897.27 50,602.7366,639.68 34.554000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 246,000.00 0.00 2,490.15 126,022.25 119,977.75123,532.10 48.855000
SUPPLIES 257,620.00 0.00 23,243.18 181,408.48 76,211.52158,165.30 29.656000

2000 7,765,930.00 0.00 262,366.57 4,270,076.54 3,495,853.464,007,709.97 45.0Support Services Functions
328,521.01 15,715,800.98 13,250,055.66 45.711000 OPERATIONAL 28,965,856.64 0.00 15,387,279.97
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 29,121.21 29,121.21485,947.96GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (456,826.75) 0.00 29,121.21 29,121.21485,947.96
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 492,754.00 0.00 492,754.00 492,754.000.00

(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (978,793.54) (492,733.40)(978,793.54)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(486,060.14) 0.00 0.00 (978,793.54) (492,733.40)(978,793.54)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 351,819.37 (1,819.37)351,819.37 -0.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 129,060.14 0.00 0.00 133,303.98 (4,243.84)133,303.98 -3.352000
SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 916.19 6,083.81916.19 86.956000

1000 486,060.14 0.00 0.00 486,039.54 20.60486,039.54 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 486,039.54 20.60 0.024101 TITLE I 486,060.14 0.00 486,039.54
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 20,167.48 20,167.48157,317.82GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (137,150.34) 0.00 20,167.48 20,167.48157,317.82
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 153,708.69 0.00 153,708.69 153,708.690.00

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (343,856.32) 18.72(343,856.32)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (153,708.69) (153,708.69)(153,708.69)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(343,875.04) 0.00 0.00 (497,565.01) (153,689.97)(497,565.01)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 243,914.04 0.00 0.00 252,467.15 (8,553.11)252,467.15 -3.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,961.00 0.00 0.00 91,389.17 8,571.8391,389.17 8.652000

1000 343,875.04 0.00 0.00 343,856.32 18.72343,856.32 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 343,856.32 18.72 0.024106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 343,875.04 0.00 343,856.32
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 (2,282.84) 0.00(2,282.84)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(2,282.84) 0.00 0.00 (2,282.84) 0.00(2,282.84)

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 2,282.84 0.002,282.84 0.056000

1000 2,282.84 0.00 0.00 2,282.84 0.002,282.84 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 2,282.84 0.00 0.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 2,282.84 0.00 2,282.84
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)36,893.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (45,283.21) 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)36,893.41
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 45,283.21 0.00 45,283.21 45,283.210.00

(79,825.06) 0.00 0.00 (71,435.26) 8,389.80(71,435.26)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (45,283.21) (45,283.21)(45,283.21)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(79,825.06) 0.00 0.00 (116,718.47) (36,893.41)(116,718.47)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 12,731.06 0.00 0.00 28,462.95 (15,731.89)28,462.95 -123.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,826.21 3,673.793,826.21 49.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23,333.00 0.00 0.00 11,274.51 12,058.4911,274.51 51.753000

1000 43,564.06 0.00 0.00 43,563.67 0.3943,563.67 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 1,194.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 (5,806.00)7,000.00 -486.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 40.00 0.00 0.00 551.59 (511.59)551.59 -1279.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 35,027.00 0.00 0.00 28,709.80 6,317.2028,709.80 18.053000

2000 36,261.00 0.00 0.00 36,261.39 (0.39)36,261.39 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 79,825.06 0.00 0.024154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING79,825.06 0.00 79,825.06
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 2.26 0.00 466.50 466.50464.24GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 2.26 0.00 466.50 466.50464.24

(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,568.84) 3.16(21,568.84)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(21,572.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,568.84) 3.16(21,568.84)

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 4,415.00 0.00 0.00 4,415.00 0.004,415.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 199.00 0.00 0.00 1,231.77 (1,032.77)1,231.77 -519.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,950.66 2,049.345,950.66 25.653000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,801.23 (1,801.23)1,801.23 0.055000
SUPPLIES 4,598.40 0.00 0.00 3,811.26 787.143,811.26 17.156000

1000 17,212.40 0.00 0.00 17,209.92 2.4817,209.92 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 386.000.00 100.051000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,273.70 0.00 0.00 4,180.06 (906.36)4,180.06 -27.753000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.86 (178.86)178.86 0.055000
SUPPLIES 699.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 699.900.00 100.056000

2000 4,359.60 0.00 0.00 4,358.92 0.684,358.92 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 21,568.84 3.16 0.024174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 21,572.00 0.00 21,568.84
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,581.70) 2.30(37,581.70)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(37,584.00) 0.00 0.00 (37,581.70) 2.30(37,581.70)

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,002.30 0.00 0.00 900.00 14,102.30900.00 94.053000
SUPPLIES 22,581.70 0.00 0.00 36,681.70 (14,100.00)36,681.70 -62.456000

1000 37,584.00 0.00 0.00 37,581.70 2.3037,581.70 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 37,581.70 2.30 0.024189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 37,584.00 0.00 37,581.70
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 2,825.96 0.00 200,198.34 200,198.34197,372.38GENERAL FUND11011

(2,825.96) 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,825.960.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(2,825.96) 2,825.96 0.00 200,198.34 203,024.30197,372.38

0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (2,825.96) 0.00 (2,825.96) (2,825.96)0.00

(249,212.10) 0.00 0.00 (254,795.79) (5,583.69)(254,795.79)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(249,212.10) 0.00 0.00 (254,795.79) (5,583.69)(254,795.79)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 41,284.88 0.00 0.00 41,284.88 0.0041,284.88 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 18,210.00 0.00 0.00 18,209.57 0.4318,209.57 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 192,543.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,543.180.00 100.053000

2000 252,038.06 0.00 0.00 59,494.45 192,543.6159,494.45 76.4Support Services Functions
0.00 59,494.45 192,543.61 76.425153 MEDICAID 252,038.06 0.00 59,494.45
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
0.00 0.00 0.00 (10,386.00) (10,386.00)(10,386.00)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (10,386.00) (10,386.00)(10,386.00)

(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(10,410.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,410.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(31,042.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,042.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 10,386.00 20,656.0010,386.00 66.556000

2000 31,042.00 0.00 0.00 10,386.00 20,656.0010,386.00 66.5Support Services Functions
0.00 10,386.00 20,656.00 66.527107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 31,042.00 0.00 10,386.00
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27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-CASH43211
(27,129.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,129.00) 0.00(27,129.00)

27109FUND: INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 
SUPPLIES 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.056000

1000 27,129.00 0.00 0.00 27,129.00 0.0027,129.00 0.0Instruction Functions
0.00 27,129.00 0.00 0.027109 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL INITIAL DISTRIBUTION 27,129.00 0.00 27,129.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (15,580.82) (15,580.82)(6,854.90)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,725.92) 0.00 (15,580.82) (15,580.82)(6,854.90)
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,741.29 0.00 8,741.29 8,741.290.00

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (91,162.95) 21,575.05(91,162.95)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,741.29) (8,741.29)(8,741.29)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(112,738.00) 0.00 0.00 (99,904.24) 12,833.76(99,904.24)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 66,881.00 0.00 0.00 65,806.40 1,074.6065,806.40 1.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,560.00 0.00 0.00 18,772.30 2,787.7018,772.30 12.952000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,310.00 0.00 0.00 1,860.00 450.001,860.00 19.553000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.50 0.00 0.00 4,312.65 (4,312.15)4,312.65 -862430.

055000
1000 90,751.50 0.00 0.00 90,751.35 0.1590,751.35 0.0Instruction Functions

SALARIES 10,331.00 0.00 0.00 16,923.08 (6,592.08)16,923.08 -63.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,738.11 (4,738.11)4,738.11 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,414.000.00 100.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,241.50 0.00 0.00 325.21 9,916.29325.21 96.855000

2000 21,986.50 0.00 0.00 21,986.40 0.1021,986.40 0.0Support Services Functions
0.00 112,737.75 0.25 0.027502 NEXT GEN CTE 112,738.00 0.00 112,737.75
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27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,575.46) 3.54(27,575.46)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(27,579.00) 0.00 0.00 (27,575.46) 3.54(27,575.46)

27575FUND: BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED
SALARIES 4,636.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00 (9,864.00)14,500.00 -212.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,050.50 0.00 0.00 4,068.47 (17.97)4,068.47 -0.452000
SUPPLIES 9,865.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,865.500.00 100.056000

1000 18,552.00 0.00 0.00 18,568.47 (16.47)18,568.47 -0.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,390.63 (390.63)5,390.63 -7.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,440.00 0.00 0.00 1,498.59 (58.59)1,498.59 -4.152000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,587.00 0.00 0.00 2,117.77 469.232,117.77 18.153000

2000 9,027.00 0.00 0.00 9,006.99 20.019,006.99 0.2Support Services Functions
0.00 27,575.46 3.54 0.027575 BILINGUAL MULTICULTURAL ED 27,579.00 0.00 27,575.46
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27583FUND: BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SUPPORTS
0.00 0.00 0.00 (49,014.21) (49,014.21)(49,014.21)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (49,014.21) (49,014.21)(49,014.21)

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

27583FUND: BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SUPPORTS
SALARIES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,213.62 0.00 0.00 4,213.62 0.004,213.62 0.052000

1000 19,213.62 0.00 0.00 19,213.62 0.0019,213.62 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 556.00 0.00 0.00 556.00 0.00556.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,206.38 0.00 0.00 793.45 11,412.93793.45 93.553000
SUPPLIES 16,024.00 0.00 0.00 27,149.10 (11,125.10)27,149.10 -69.456000

2000 30,786.38 0.00 0.00 30,498.55 287.8330,498.55 0.9Support Services Functions
0.00 49,712.17 287.83 0.627583 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SUPPORTS 50,000.00 0.00 49,712.17
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 (20,701.50) 0.00 119,622.99 119,622.99140,324.49GENERAL FUND11011

(30,976.50) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,976.500.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(30,976.50) (20,701.50) 0.00 119,622.99 150,599.49140,324.49

0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 20,701.50 0.00 20,701.50 20,701.500.00

(115,150.99) 0.00 0.00 (166,828.99) (51,678.00)(166,828.99)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(115,150.99) 0.00 0.00 (166,828.99) (51,678.00)(166,828.99)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 146,127.49 0.00 0.00 26,504.50 119,622.9926,504.50 81.956000

4000 146,127.49 0.00 0.00 26,504.50 119,622.9926,504.50 81.9

0.00 26,504.50 119,622.99 81.931703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 146,127.49 0.00 26,504.50
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